
 

 

Ref: W/RB/NPWR-06/2023 

STANDARD FORM 

For  

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/
http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and Low Voltage (LV) Networks 

in Maltahohe Informal Settlements, Portion 1 in Hardap Region 

Reference number of procurement: W/RB/NPWR-06/2023 

Scope of Contract: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and Low Voltage (LV) Networks in 

Maltahohe Informal Settlements, Portion 1 in Hardap Region 

Procurement method used: Restricted Bidding (RB)  

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 23 May 2023 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 07 July 2023 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 07 July 2023, Kunene Boardroom (NPC)  

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Seven (7)  

5. Responsiveness of bids:     

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Together Electrical 

Services cc 
3,527,530.00 

Yes  

Multisolutions cc 2,848,077.53 Yes  

Power Electrical 

and Construction 

(Pty) Ltd 

2,809,639.00 

Yes  

NBT Quality 

Services cc 
3,153,312.32 

Yes  

M J Engineering cc 2,905,734.98 

No • Did not submit a bid 
submission form. 

• Bid validity period of 180 days 
not indicated. 
 

BDI Electrical & 

Construction cc 
  2,924,788.75 

Yes  



Faradays Electrical 

and Mechanical cc 
2,731,539.50 

       Yes   

 

6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Together 

Electrical 

Services cc 

3,527,530.00 

 

        

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

6 

Multisolutions 

cc 

 

2,848,077.53 

 

 

    2,847,335.98      

 

 

 

 2,847,335.98      

  

 

 

3 

Power 

Electrical and 

Construction 

(Pty) Ltd*** 

 

2,809,639.00 

 

 

2,809,689.00 

 

 

  

2,809,689.00 

  

 

2 

NBT Quality 

Services Cc 
3,153,312.32 

 

3,153,319.29 

 

 

3,153,319.29 

 

  

5 

BDI Electrical 

& 

Construction 

cc 

   

2,924,788.75 

 

 

2,893,873.95 

 

 

 

2,893,873.95 

  

4 

Faradays 

Electrical and 

Mechanical cc 

2,731,539.50 

 

2,726,489.50 

 

 

2,726,489.50 

  

1 

 



Best Evaluated Bid: Power Electrical and Construction (Pty) Ltd (***NamPower 

reserves the right to not award the Bid to a Contractor who has been awarded bids or 

is in various stages of executing works of similar nature. In this regard, no Bidder 

/Contrator is will be issued the bid if it means that that the Bidder / Contractor will be 

completing or awarded more than (3) three contracts at the same time). 

 

And 

 

( ***The procurement contract will be awarded to the lowest evaluated substantially 

responsive bid and three (3) contract limitation will be applicable to this project). 


